

असम्<sup>|</sup> ASSAM

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer

for election to ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (name of the House) from 23 Dhubri L.A. Constituency (Name of the constituency)

#### PART - A

I, Nazibul Umar, (Name of the candidate), Son/Daughter/Wife of Umar Uddin, aged 69 years, Permanent Resident of Vill —Adabari Part II, P.O.- Sagalchara, P.S.- Dhubri, Dist. Dhubri (Assam), PiN -783324 Presently Resident of Dr. Zakir Hussain Road, W/No. 8, Dhubri. P.O., P.S. & Dist. Dhubri, PIN -783301, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

 I am a candidate set up by contesting as an Independent Candidate. . \*\*(Name of the political party)\*\* am

- 2. My name is enrolled in 23 Dhubri LAC in the State of Assam (Name of the consitutency and the state) at Serial No.514 in Part No. 45.
- My contact telephone no(s) is/are 9435029337 and my email ID (if any) is Nil.

Modhusudan Ch.Nath NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam),India (Assam),DBI-2

Contd.....2

Mor Fundium Bam

lazibut hman

381	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The Financial year for which the last Income- Tax Return has been filed	Total income shown in Income- Tax Return (in Rupees)
1.	Self :- Nazibul Umar	AAQPU9964M	2015-2016	Rs.388143*00
_	Spouse :- Roushan Nahar	Nil	Nil	Nil
2.	Броизе . 130	Nil	Nil	Nil
3.	Dependent 1 Nil Nil Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
<u>4.</u>	Dependent 3 Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

5. I and/am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed by the Court () of competent

If the deponent is accused of any such offence (s) he shall furnish the following information(s):jurisdiction.

The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more: (i)

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	Nil
m (6)10	Section (s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence (s) for which charged.	Not Applicable
(c)	Name of the Court, case No. and Date of Order taking cognizance:	Not Applicable
	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not Applicable
(d)		Not Applicable
(e)	Date (s) on which the charges (s) was/were framed	
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent Jurisdiction	Not Applicable

NOTARY Dhubri District, District (Assam),India

Modhusyda	in Ch. Noth	The following case (s) is/are pending against me in [the than the case mentioned in item (i) above]	which cognizance has been tak
	18301-2	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of Order /aking cognizance:	Not Applicable
OF AS	/ >/ //	The Details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act (s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	Not Applicable
	(c)	Details of Appeal(s) Application (S) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	Not Applicable

I have-been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) {other than any offence (s) referred to in Sub-Section (1) or Sub-Section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of Representation of the People Act 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent if is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following

information. In the following cases I have been conceited and sentenced to Imprisonment by a Court of Law :-

(a)	The details of case (s), section (s) of the concerned Act (s) and description of the offence (s) for which convicted	Nil
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	Nil 
(c)	Punishment Imposed	Nil
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order, if so, details and the present statu of the appeal.	Nil

7. That, I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

### A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be

Note: 2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to teb given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per current market value in stock Exchange in respect of Listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given. Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (V) under section 75

A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Modhusudan Ch.Nath NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri

(Assam),India Regd.No.-DBI-2

Į.	A Second		<b></b>				<b>T</b> = .
	SF No.	Assoription	Self	Spouse	Depende nt-1	Depend ent-2	Dependent -3
		ash in hand	Rs. 195000.00	125,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(E)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Depostis and all other types of Depostis including saving accounts), Depostis with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financail Companies and Co—Operative Societies and the amount in each such deposit	A/C No.715010025823 Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Dhubri BRANCH Rs.172994.00 A/C No.10821704635 State Bank of India,Dispur Branch Rs.516789.31 A/C 0 138010000140 Rs. 0.00/- A/C Punjab and Sindh Bank, Dhubri Branch.(New A/C for election expenditure)	A/C No.047301 00007430, UCO Bank Dhubri , Rs. 629623.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(iii)	Details of Investment in Bonds, Debentures/Shares and Units in Companies/Mutual Funds and ohters and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil 	Nil	Nil

Ad. Formula service

Modhusudan Ch.Nath NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam),India Regd.No.-D81-2

Cntd... 5

Name:- Mcdhusudai Ch. Nai rea-Dhuba Distr Regd. NoDSI-	2 Ind Investment in Sany Financail	Nil	KVP in Dhubri Head Post Officer Bearing No. 80bb741112 80BB741113 80BB741114 80BB741115 80BB741116 80BB741117 80BB741118 80BB741119 87CD369210 87CD369211 87CD369211 87CD369213 Total Rs. 90000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	Personal Loans/advance given to any person or entity including Firm, Company, Trust etc.and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts /Yachts/Ships (Details of make, registration No. etc. Year of Purchase and amount)	Bolero GLX No.AS- 17/4024 Year 2016,Rs. 550473.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and vauable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	Gold 10 Grms Rs. 27,000.00	GOLD 30 Grms Rs. 75,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
(viii)	Any other assts such as value of Claims/Interest	Mobile Rs.11,000.00	Mobile Rs. 7000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ix)	Gross Total Value	R s. 1473256.31/-	Rs. 926623.00/-	Nil	Nil	Nil

Date 222 A-16



# B. Details of Immovable assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

Sl No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependent -2	Dependent -3
(i)	Agricultual Land Location(s) Survey Number (s)	i. Madhusoulmari Pt. II, Kh. No.319. Rowa Pt III Patia No 36,Kh No.55( Own share)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (Total measure-ment in acres)	i) 14400 Sq.Ft ii) 28800 Sq.ft	Nil_	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes/No)	1) YES 2) NO	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of Purchase in case of self acquried property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	1) 20,000/- 2) N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction et.c.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii
	Approximate current market value	Rs.600000.00	_Nil_	Nil	Nil	Nil

Mo. Parocete 5 - 1L

15 BIG

Si No.	Description	Self	Spourse	Dependent	Dependent - 2	Dependent 3
Name:  Name:  Nothusulan Ch. Hall  Area-Dhubri District  Regd. NoOBU?  OF	Non- Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey Number (s)	i) Adabari Pt.II Patta No. 153,Dag No. 431 ,13968 Sq Ft. ii) Dhubri town khash mahal (joint Property ) 2400 Sq Ft. out of the total L/M 12000 Sq.ft under Meyadi Patta no.777.	i) Bidyapara Pt II (previously Pt.I) L/M 456Sq.ft. under Khatian No.315, Patta No.132, and D/No.283.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (Total measure- ment in sq ft)	16368 sq. ft	5760 Sq. ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	i) No ii) yes	No	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property.	i) 21:06:1994 ii) not applicable	5.8.1998	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	i) Rs.10000/ ii) Not Applicable	Rs. 80000.00	Nit	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Rs 200000/-	Rs. 200000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximat e current market value.	i) 70000/ ii) 500000/-	Rs.500000/	Nil	Níl	Nil

Mu. Advocate & IL

Modhusudan Ch.Nath NOTARY

nd lb

Dhabri District, Dhubri (Assam),India Regd No.-DBI-2 Cntd... 9

Commercial (iii) Buildings Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil (Including apartments) Location (s) dinusidan Ch. Nath Survey number 108-Ohishi District (s) Area (Total Regd. No. JB 2 measure-ment Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil in sq ft) Build-up Area (total Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil measruement in sq. ft. Whether inherited Nil Nil Nil Nil Nit property (yes or No) Date of purchase in Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil case of self acquried property. Cost of property (in Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil case of purchase) at the time of purchase. Any Investment on Nil Nil NII Nil the property by Nil way of development, construction etc. Approximate current market Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil value.

T. OF A

Modhusudan Ch.Nath NOTARY Dhapri District, Dhubri (Assam) India

Regd No.-DBI-2

SIN	o. Description	Self	Spourse	Dependent -1	Dependent -	Dependent -
P (iii)	Residential Building (Including apartments) Location (s) Survey number (s)	i) Adabari Pt.II Patta No.153,Dag No. 431 ,13968 Sq Ft. ii) Dhubri town khash mahal (joint Proparty ) 2400 Sq Ft. out of the total L/M 12000 Sq.ft under Meyadi Patta no.777.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
NT. OF A	Area (Total measure-ment in sq ft)	16368 Sq. ft.	Nil _	Nil	Nil_	Nil _
	Build-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.	1800sq ft	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	Party yes and partly no.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	i) 21.06.1994 ii) not applicable	5,8.1998	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	i) Rs.10000/ ii) Not Applicable	Rs. 80000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	Rs 200000	Rs 200000	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value.	Rs.900000/-	Rs 400000/	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	1/5 <sup>th</sup> share	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 800000/-	Rs. 600000/-	Nil	Nil	Nit

Jan Barrie 12 19

A STATE OF	Description	<del></del>		Dependent	Dependent -	Dependent -
No.	Description	Self	Spourse	-1	2	3
TO VI	Doan or dues to Bank/Financial Institutions Name of Bank or FI	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Amount outstanding Nature of Loan					
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) Aboe, Name (s) Amount outstanding Nature of Loan.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other Liablities.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand Total of Liabliites.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Government Dues:  Dues to departments dealing with government	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of	f Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply o electricity	f Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealign with suppply of telephones/Mobile		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

government:(Note :Please give separate details o name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount

for each item)

No.	Description	Self	Spourse	Dependent -1	Dependent - 2	Dependent -
AJONI W	Dues to departmets deaing with governemts transport (including aircrafts and helicopeters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Income Tax Dues	Щ	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nit	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Propetty Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nit
	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil
(iiii)	Grand Total of All Government Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	NiJ	Nil
(iv)	Whether any other liabliites are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

9. Details of Proession or Occupation:

a) Self

Business and Pension as Ex. MLA

b) Spouse

House Wife

Date 20 . 9- 16

10. My Educational Qualification is as under:

Pre-University(Science) passed from B.N. College, Dhubri in the year of 1962 under Gauhati University.

Give details of highest school/University Education mentioning the full form of eh certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the school/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

### PART -B

1. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART A :-

	Name of the Candidate	Shri/Sarti/Kum - Nazibul Umar
	Full Postal Address	Vill- Adabari Pt II,
		P.O Sagalchara
	1	P.S Dhubri, Dist. Dhubri (Assam)
		Pin No783324
3	Number and Name of the Constituency	23, Dhubri, Assam
	and State	
4	Name of the Political Party which set up	Independent
	the candidate.	
	(otherwise write "Independent")	
5.	(i) Total number of peding cases where	
	cahrges have been framed by the Court	
	for offences punishable with	Nil
	imprisonment for two years or more.	
	(ii) Total number of pending cases	Nil
	where the court(s) hae taken cognizance	
G.	[other than the cases mentioned in items	
İ	(i) above]	
- <del>6</del> .	Total number of cases in which	
	convicted and sentenced to	Nil
	imprisonment for one year or more	
l	[except for of fences referred to in sub-	
	section (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of	
	Representation of the People Act, 1951]	

Md. Fokulu Islam

Per la

4		PAN of	Year for which last income Tax Returen Filed	Total Income Shown
蒸	(a) Candidate	AAQPU9964M	2015-2016	388143.00
a v	(b) Spouse	Nil	Nil	Nil
Area Lead House	(c) Dependets	Nil	Nil	Nil

//	1 .	Description	Sen .	e	t –I	-II	-111
8.		Moveble Assets (Total Value)	RS. 1473256.31	Rs. 92662 3.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-	Immovable Asset	Rs. 1970000	Rs. 11000 00	Nil	Nil	Nil
(A)	1	Purchase Price of self acquired Immovable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(B)	(U)	Property.  Development/construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	Nîl	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(III)	Approximate Current Market Price of (a) Self acquired assets (Total value)	a) 300000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		b) Inherited assets (Total value)	b) 300000.00				



<u>`</u>		T. OF Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent -I	Dependent -Il	Dependent -I[I
_		Liabliities	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
o. (1)	(1)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
10.		Loans from Bank, Financail Institutions and	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(II)	others (Total)  Development/constructio n cost of immovable property after purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(1)	(if applicable) Liabilites that are under dispute	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Government dues (Total0	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(II)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Nil	Nil_	Nil_	Nil	<u>N</u> il

My Educational Qualification is as under:

Pre-University(Science) passed from B.N. College, Dhubri in the year of 1962 under Gauhati University .

(Give details of highest school/University Education mentioning the full form of eh certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the school/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

Modhusudan Ch.Nath NOTARY

Chubri District, Ohubri (Assam),India Regd.No.-OBI-2

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of part A and item 8, 9 and 10 of part B above...

Verified at DHUBRI this the ......22<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016.



Nazibul Amor

DEPONENT

1.Affidavit should be filed latest by 3:00 P.M. on the last date of filling nominations.

2 Affidavit should be sworn before on Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the

First Class or before a Notary Public.

3. All columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to be furnished in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not applicable", as the case may be, should be mentioned.

4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.

Identified By me

Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam), India Regd.No.-DBI-2



Modhusual Uli Hari Area-Dhuiri District & Read. No.-DBI-2

17AA 491510

Annexure

## Additional affidavit to be submitted by candidates

Election to ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (Name of the House) from 23-DHUBRI L.A. Constituency.

M. Fowhrul Islam

I, Nazibul Umar (name of the candidate), Son/daughter/wife of Umar Uddin, aged 69 years, permanet resident of Vill.: Adabari Pt.-II, P.O.: Sagolchara, P.S.: Dhubri, Dist.: Dhubri, Assam, PIN - 783324, presently resident of Dr. Zakir Hussain Road, Ward No.-8, Dhubri, P.O., P.S. & Dist.: Dhubri, Assam, PIN-783301, a candidate at the above election, do in the Solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

Modhusudan Ryo son NOTARY Dhubri Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam),India (Assam),India Regd, No.-DBI-2

Contal -2

ariber cham

(i) I have not been allotted any Govt, accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OR

Board at Hengrabari, Guwahati (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of multication of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on 29th Feb., 2016 (the date should be the last date of the 3rd month prior to then month in which the election is announced).

(iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

okhrul Isia a Ill

Verified at Dhubri this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016.

Nazibul amon

DEPONENT